### Edgar Filing: HomeStreet, Inc. - Form 4

Check this box if no longer subject to Section 16. Form 4 or Form 5 Filed purst	Wa ENT OF CHA suant to Section a) of the Public U	<b>IRITIES AND E</b> ashington, D.C. <b>NGES IN BENE</b> <b>SECURITIES</b> 16(a) of the Secu Utility Holding C Investment Comp	20549 CFICIAL C S urities Excho ompany Ac	WNERSHIP ange Act of 19 t of 1935 or Se	OF Ex bu res 34,	OMB APPROVAL MB 3235-0287 mber: January 31, pires: 2005 timated average rden hours per sponse 0.5
1. Name and Address of Reporting Po WILLIAMS BRUCE W	Symbol	er Name <b>and</b> Ticker Street, Inc. [HMS	-	Issuer		orting Person(s) to
(Last) (First) (Mi	liddle) 3. Date (Month/	of Earliest Transactio /Day/Year)	-	_X_ Direct	(give title	10% Owner
(Street) SEATTLE, WA 98101		nendment, Date Orig fonth/Day/Year)	inal	Applicable Li _X_ Form file	ne) ed by One Ro	roup Filing(Check eporting Person aan One Reporting
(City) (State) (Z	Zip) Tal	ble I - Non-Derivati	ve Securities		sed of, or I	Beneficially Owned
(Instr. 3) ar		3. 4. Securi TransactionAcquired Code Disposed (Instr. 8) (Instr. 3, Code V Amount	ities d (A) or d of (D) 4 and 5) (A) or	5. Amount of Securities Beneficially Owned Following Reported	6. Ownership Form: Direct (D) or Indirect (I) (Instr. 4)	7. Nature of Indirect
Common 07/07/2014 Stock		A $273 \frac{(1)}{273}$		199,485.8 (2)	D	
Common Stock				19,252.644	I	HomeStreet, Inc. 401(k) Savings Plan $(3)$
Common Stock				28,128	Ι	Marina S. Williams Trust <u><sup>(4)</sup></u>
Common Stock				2,188.4	I	Marina S. Williams Trust <u><sup>(5)</sup></u>
Common Stock				135,000	I	Marina S. Williams Trust

			UA <u>(6)</u>
Common Stock	150,076.8	Ι	Estate of Walter B. Williams $(7)$
Common Stock	150,073.6	I	Estate of Marie W. Williams (8)
Common Stock	55,281.6	I	Karen M. Zimmerman Trust (9)
Common Stock	55,281.6	I	Steven W. Zimmerman Trust $(10)$
Common Stock	750.4	Ι	Andrew Alvaro Mullins-Williams 2005 Trust <u>(11)</u>
Common Stock	1.2	I	William B. Williams Interim Trust <u>(12)</u>
Common Stock	0.4	I	Gro A. Buer (13)

Reminder: Report on a separate line for each class of securities beneficially owned directly or indirectly.

Persons who respond to the collection of information contained in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays a currently valid OMB control number.

## Table II - Derivative Securities Acquired, Disposed of, or Beneficially Owned (e.g., puts, calls, warrants, options, convertible securities)

1. Title of Derivative Security (Instr. 3)	2. Conversion or Exercise Price of Derivative Security	3. Transaction Date (Month/Day/Year)	3A. Deemed Execution Date, if any (Month/Day/Year)	4. Transact Code (Instr. 8)	5. ionNumber of Derivative Securities Acquired (A) or Disposed of (D) (Instr. 3, 4, and 5)	3	ate	Secur	unt of rlying	8. Price of Derivative Security (Instr. 5)	9. Nu Deriv Secu Bene Owne Follo Repo Trans (Instr
				Code V	7 (A) (D)	Date Exercisable	Expiration Date	Title	Amount or Number of Shares		

## **Reporting Owners**

<b>Reporting Owner Name / Address</b>	Relationships					
reporting o when runne / runness	Director	10% Owner	Officer	Other		
WILLIAMS BRUCE W 601 UNION STREET, SUITE 2000 SEATTLE, WA 98101	Х					
Signatures						
/s/ Godfrey B. Evans, attorney in fact Williams	for Bruce	e W.		07/07/2		

\*\*Signature of Reporting Person

2014

Date

### **Explanation of Responses:**

- \* If the form is filed by more than one reporting person, see Instruction 4(b)(v).
- \*\* Intentional misstatements or omissions of facts constitute Federal Criminal Violations. See 18 U.S.C. 1001 and 15 U.S.C. 78ff(a).
- (1)Stock issued based on Directors' compensation policy paid quarterly.
- (2) 31,547.2 shares held jointly with Gro A. Buer, Mr. Williams's spouse.
- (3)Participants in HomeStreet, Inc.'s 401(k) Savings Plan have the authority to direct voting of shares they hold through such plan.
- Mr. Williams is the co-trustee with Gro A.Buer for the Marina S. Williams Trust dated 12/25/95. Mr. Williams disclaims beneficial (4) ownership of these shares except to the extent of any pecuniary interest he may have therein.
- Mr. Williams is the sole trustee for the Marina S. Williams Trust dated 12/23/03. Mr. Williams disclaims beneficial ownership of these (5) shares except to the extent of any pecuniary interest he may have therein.
- Mr. Williams is the sole trustee for the Marina S. Williams Trust UA dated 6/27/13. Mr. Williams disclaims beneficial ownership of (6) these shares except to the extent of any pecuniary interest he may have therein.
- Mr. Williams is the executor of the estate of Walter B. Williams. Mr. Williams disclaims beneficial ownership of these shares except to (7)the extent of any pecuniary interest he may have therein.
- Mr. Williams is the executor of the estate of Marie W. Williams. Mr. Williams disclaims beneficial ownership of these shares except to (8) the extent of any pecuniary interest he may have therein.
- Mr. Williams is the sole trustee of the Karen M. Zimmerman Trust dated 12/22/2000. Mr. Williams disclaims beneficial ownership of (9) these shares except to the extent of any pecuniary interest he may have therein.
- Mr. Williams is the sole trustee of the Steven W. Zimmerman Trust dated 12/22/2000. Mr. Williams disclaims beneficial ownership of (10)these shares except to the extent of any pecuniary interest he may have therein.
- Mr. Williams is the sole trustee for the Andrew Alvaro Mullins-Williams Trust dated 11/29/2005. Mr. Williams disclaims beneficial (11)ownership of these shares except to the extent of any pecuniary interest he may have therein.
- Mr. Williams is the sole trustee of the Walter B. Williams Interim Trust. Mr. Williams disclaims beneficial ownership of these shares (12)except to the extent of any pecuniary interest he may have therein.
- Held individually by Gro A. Buer, Mr. Williams's spouse. Mr. Williams disclaims beneficial ownership of these shares except to the (13)extent of any pecuniary interest he may have therein.

Note: File three copies of this Form, one of which must be manually signed. If space is insufficient, see Instruction 6 for procedure. Potential persons who are to respond to the collection of information contained in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays a currently valid OMB number. stock issued and sold by the Issuer to MFP Partners, L.P. on December 30, 2014, plus (c) 700,000 shares of common stock receivable upon conversion of convertible debentures of the Issuer, plus (d) 350,000 shares of common stock receivable upon exercise of warrants issued by the Issuer.

CUSIP No.: 785	135104 NAMES OF REPORTING PERSONS Wolverine Holdings, L.P.
1	I.R.S. IDENTIFICATION NOS. OF ABOVE PERSONS (ENTITIES ONLY)
2	CHECK THE APPROPRIATE BOX IF A MEMBER OF A GROUP (a) (b)
3	SEC USE ONLY
4	CITIZENSHIP OR PLACE OF ORGANIZATION Illinois SOLE VOTING POWER 5
NUMBER OF SHARES BENEFICIALLY OWNED BY EACH REPORTING PERSON WITH	SHARED VOTING POWER <sup>6</sup> 724,589 shares of common stock Warrants to purchase 350,000 shares of common stock SOLE DISPOSITIVE POWER <sup>7</sup> SHARED DISPOSITIVE POWER <sup>8</sup> 724,589 shares of common stock Warrants to purchase 350,000 shares of common stock
9	AGGREGATE AMOUNT BENEFICIALLY OWNED BY EACH REPORTING PERSON 724,589 shares of common stock Warrants to purchase 350,000 shares of common stock
10	CHECK IF THE AGGREGATE AMOUNT IN ROW (9) EXCLUDES CERTAIN SHARES (SEE INSTRUCTIONS)
11	PERCENT OF CLASS REPRESENTED BY AMOUNT IN ROW (9) 7.7%*
12	TYPE OF REPORTING PERSON (SEE INSTRUCTIONS) HC

CUSIP No.: 78513	35104 NAMES OF REPORTING PERSONS Wolverine Trading Partners, Inc.
1	I.R.S. IDENTIFICATION NOS. OF ABOVE PERSONS (ENTITIES ONLY)
2	CHECK THE APPROPRIATE BOX IF A MEMBER OF A GROUP (a) (b)
3	SEC USE ONLY
4	CITIZENSHIP OR PLACE OF ORGANIZATION Illinois SOLE VOTING POWER 5
NUMBER OF SHARES BENEFICIALLY OWNED BY EACH REPORTING PERSON WITH	SHARED VOTING POWER <sup>724,589</sup> shares of common stock Warrants to purchase 350,000 shares of common stock SOLE DISPOSITIVE POWER <sup>7</sup> SHARED DISPOSITIVE POWER <sup>8</sup> 724,589 shares of common stock Warrants to purchase 350,000 shares of common stock
9	AGGREGATE AMOUNT BENEFICIALLY OWNED BY EACH REPORTING PERSON 724,589 shares of common stock Warrants to purchase 350,000 shares of common stock
10	CHECK IF THE AGGREGATE AMOUNT IN ROW (9) EXCLUDES CERTAIN SHARES (SEE INSTRUCTIONS)
11	PERCENT OF CLASS REPRESENTED BY AMOUNT IN ROW (9) 7.7%*
12	TYPE OF REPORTING PERSON (SEE INSTRUCTIONS) CO/HC

CUSIP No.: 7851	35104 NAMES OF REPORTING PERSONS Christopher L. Gust
1	I.R.S. IDENTIFICATION NOS. OF ABOVE PERSONS (ENTITIES ONLY)
2	CHECK THE APPROPRIATE BOX IF A MEMBER OF A GROUP (a) (b)
3	SEC USE ONLY
4	CITIZENSHIP OR PLACE OF ORGANIZATION US Citizen SOLE VOTING POWER 5
NUMBER OF SHARES BENEFICIALLY OWNED BY EACH REPORTING PERSON WITH	SHARED VOTING POWER <sup>6</sup> 724,589 shares of common stock <sup>6</sup> Warrants to purchase 350,000 shares of common stock SOLE DISPOSITIVE POWER <sup>7</sup> <sup>8</sup> SHARED DISPOSITIVE POWER <sup>8</sup> 724,589 shares of common stock <sup>8</sup> Warrants to purchase 350,000 shares of common stock
9	AGGREGATE AMOUNT BENEFICIALLY OWNED BY EACH REPORTING PERSON 724,589 shares of common stock Warrants to purchase 350,000 shares of common stock
10	CHECK IF THE AGGREGATE AMOUNT IN ROW (9) EXCLUDES CERTAIN SHARES (SEE INSTRUCTIONS)
11	PERCENT OF CLASS REPRESENTED BY AMOUNT IN ROW (9) 7.7%*
12	TYPE OF REPORTING PERSON (SEE INSTRUCTIONS) IN/HC

CUSIP No.: 7851	35104 NAMES OF REPORTING PERSONS Robert R. Bellick
1	I.R.S. IDENTIFICATION NOS. OF ABOVE PERSONS (ENTITIES ONLY)
2	CHECK THE APPROPRIATE BOX IF A MEMBER OF A GROUP (a) (b)
3	SEC USE ONLY
4	CITIZENSHIP OR PLACE OF ORGANIZATION US Citizen SOLE VOTING POWER 5
NUMBER OF SHARES BENEFICIALLY OWNED BY EACH REPORTING PERSON WITH	SHARED VOTING POWER <sup>6</sup> 724,589 shares of common stock <sup>6</sup> Warrants to purchase 350,000 shares of common stock SOLE DISPOSITIVE POWER <sup>7</sup> SHARED DISPOSITIVE POWER <sup>8</sup> 724,589 shares of common stock <sup>8</sup> Warrants to purchase 350,000 shares of common stock
9	AGGREGATE AMOUNT BENEFICIALLY OWNED BY EACH REPORTING PERSON 724,589 shares of common stock Warrants to purchase 350,000 shares of common stock
10	CHECK IF THE AGGREGATE AMOUNT IN ROW (9) EXCLUDES CERTAIN SHARES (SEE INSTRUCTIONS)
11	PERCENT OF CLASS REPRESENTED BY AMOUNT IN ROW (9) 7.7%*
12	TYPE OF REPORTING PERSON (SEE INSTRUCTIONS) IN/HC

#### CUSIP No.: 785135104

#### NAME OF ISSUER:

ITEM 1(a).

S&W Seed Company

#### ADDRESS OF ISSUER'S PRINCIPAL EXECUTIVE OFFICES:

ITEM 1(b). 25552 South Butte Avenue Five Points, CA 93624

#### NAME OF PERSON FILING:

Wolverine Asset Management, LLC ITEM 2(a). Wolverine Holdings, L.P. Wolverine Trading Partners, Inc. Christopher L. Gust Robert R. Bellick

#### ADDRESS OF PRINCIPAL BUSINESS OFFICE OR, IF NONE, RESIDENCE:

ITEM 2(b). c/o Wolverine Asset Management, LLC 175 West Jackson Blvd., Suite 340 Chicago, IL 60604

#### CITIZENSHIP:

Wolverine Asset Management, LLC – Illinois ITEM 2(c). Wolverine Holdings, L.P. – Illinois Wolverine Trading Partners, Inc. – Illinois Christopher L. Gust – US Citizen Robert R. Bellick – US Citizen

TITLE OF CLASS OF SECURITIES: ITEM 2(d).

Common stock, par value \$0.001 per share

#### CUSIP NUMBER:

#### ITEM 2(e).

785135104

# ITEM IF THIS STATEMENT IS FILED PURSUANT TO SECTION 240.13d-1(b), or 13d-2(b) or (c) CHECK3. WHETHER THE PERSON FILING IS A:

- (a) Broker or dealer registered under Section 15 of the Act (15 U.S.C. 78c);
- (b) Bank as defined in Section 3(a)(6) of the Act (15 U.S.C. 78c);
- (c) Insurance company as defined in Section 3(a)(19) of the Act (15 U.S.C. 78c);
- (d) Investment company registered under Section 8 of the Investment Company Act of 1940 (15 U.S.C 80a-8);

#### Explanation of Responses:

- (e) An investment adviser in accordance with 240.13d-1(b)(1)(ii)(E);
- (f) An employee benefit plan or endowment fund in accordance with 240.13d-1(b)(1)(ii)(F);
- (g) A parent holding company or control person in accordance with 240.13d-1(b)(1)(ii)(G);
- (h) A savings associations as defined in Section 3(b) of the Federal Deposit Insurance Act (12 U.S.C. 1813);

#### Edgar Filing: HomeStreet, Inc. - Form 4

(i) A church plan that is excluded from the definition of an investment company under Section 3(c)(14) of the Investment Company Act of 1940 (15 U.S.C. 80a-3);

(j) A non-U.S. institution in accordance with 240.13d-1(b)(1)(ii)(J);

Group, in accordance with 240.13d-1(b)(1)(ii)(K). If filing as a non-U.S. institution in accordance with 240.13d1(b)(1)(ii)(J), please specify the type of institution:

#### ITEM 4. OWNERSHIP:

Provide the following information regarding the aggregate number and percentage of the class of securities of the issuer identified in Item 1.

Amount beneficially owned:

As of the date of this filing, Wolverine Asset Management, LLC ("WAM") is deemed to have voting and dispositive power over 1,050,000 shares of the common stock of S&W Seed Company (the "Issuer"). This amount consists of (i) 700,000 shares of common stock receivable upon conversion of convertible debentures of the Issuer (the "Convertible Debentures") and (ii) 350,000 shares of common stock receivable upon exercise of warrants issued by

(a) Convertible Debendies ') and (ii) 550,000 shares of continon stock receivable upon exercise of warrants issued by the Issuer (the "Warrants"). The sole member and manager of WAM is Wolverine Holdings, L.P. ("Wolverine Holdings"). In addition to shares deemed beneficially owned by WAM, Wolverine Holdings is deemed to be the beneficial owner of (i) 14,589 shares of common stock of the Issuer and (ii) 10,000 shares of common stock of the Issuer receivable upon exercise of options held by affiliates other than WAM as of December 31, 2014. Robert R. Bellick and Christopher L. Gust may be deemed to control Wolverine Trading Partners, Inc. ("WTP"), the general partner of Wolverine Holdings.

Percent of class:

7.7%

As of the date of this filing, WAM is deemed to be the beneficial owner of 7.5% of the Issuer's outstanding shares of common stock, and each of Wolverine Holdings, WTP, Mr. Bellick, and Mr. Gust is deemed to be the beneficial owner of 7.7% of the Issuer's outstanding shares of common stock. Percentages were calculated by dividing the number of shares deemed beneficially owned by each reporting person by the sum of (ii) the sum of (a) 11,658,801 shares of common stock outstanding as of November 11, 2014, as reported in the Issuer's quarterly report on Form 10-Q filed November 12, 2014, plus (b) 1,294,000 shares of common stock receivable upon conversion of convertible debentures of the Issuer, plus (d) 350,000 shares of common stock receivable upon exercise of warrants issued by the Issuer.

The terms of the Convertible Debentures and the Warrants provide that such securities may not be converted or exercised, as applicable, to the extent that the holder thereof would beneficially own more than a maximum of 9.99% of the common stock of the Issuer outstanding immediately after giving effect to such conversion or exercise.

Number of shares as to which the person has:

- (c)(i) Sole power to vote or to direct the vote:
  - 0

#### Edgar Filing: HomeStreet, Inc. - Form 4

(ii) Shared power to vote or to direct the vote:

As of the date of this filing, WAM is deemed have shared power to vote or direct the vote of 1,050,000 shares of the common stock of the Issuer, and each of Wolverine Holdings, WTP, Mr. Bellick, and Mr. Gust is deemed to have shared power to vote or direct the vote of 1,074,589 shares of the common stock of the Issuer, in each case as set forth in Item 4(a) above.

(iii) Sole power to dispose or to direct the disposition of:

0

(iv) Shared power to dispose or to direct the disposition of:

As of the date of this filing, WAM is deemed to have has shared power to dispose of 1,050,000 shares of the common stock of the Issuer, and each of Wolverine Holdings, WTP, Mr. Bellick, and Mr. Gust is deemed to have shared power to dispose of 1,074,589 shares of the common stock of the Issuer, in each case as set forth in Item 4(a) above.

#### ITEM 5. OWNERSHIP OF FIVE PERCENT OR LESS OF A CLASS:

If this statement is being filed to report the fact that as of the date hereof the reporting person has ceased to be the beneficial owner of more than five percent of the class of securities, check the following .

#### ITEM 6. OWNERSHIP OF MORE THAN FIVE PERCENT ON BEHALF OF ANOTHER PERSON:

Wolverine Flagship Fund Trading Limited is known to have the right to receive the receipt of dividends from, or the proceeds from the sale of, the securities covered by this statement that are beneficially owned by WAM.

# ITEM IDENTIFICATION AND CLASSIFICATION OF THE SUBSIDIARY WHICH ACQUIRED THE7. SECURITY BEING REPORTED ON BY THE PARENT HOLDING COMPANY:

Not applicable.

#### ITEM 8. IDENTIFICATION AND CLASSIFICATION OF MEMBERS OF THE GROUP:

Not applicable.

#### ITEM 9. NOTICE OF DISSOLUTION OF GROUP:

Not applicable.

#### ITEM 10. CERTIFICATION:

By signing below I certify that, to the best of my knowledge and belief, the securities referred to above were not acquired and are not held for the purpose of or with the effect of changing or influencing the control of the issuer of the securities and were not acquired and are not held in connection with or as a participant in any transaction having that purpose or effect.

#### SIGNATURE

After reasonable inquiry and to the best of my knowledge and belief, I certify that the information set forth in this statement is true, complete and correct.

Date: February 17, 2015 Wolverine Asset Management, LLC

<u>/s/ Kenneth L. Nadel</u> Signature

Kenneth L. Nadel, Chief Operating Officer Name/Title

Wolverine Holdings, L.P.

<u>/s/Christopher L. Gust</u> Signature

<u>Christopher L. Gust, Managing Director</u> Name/Title

Wolverine Trading Partners, Inc.

<u>/s/Christopher L. Gust</u> Signature

<u>Christopher L. Gust, Authorized Signatory</u> Name/Title

<u>/s/Christopher L. Gust</u> Christopher L. Gust

<u>/s/ Robert R. Bellick</u> Robert R. Bellick Exhibit 1

#### JOINT FILING AGREEMENT

In accordance with Rule 13d-1(k) under the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, as amended, the undersigned agree to the joint filing on behalf of each of them of a Statement on Schedule 13G (including any and all amendments thereto) with respect to the Common Stock, par value \$0.001 per share, of S&W Seed Company and further agree that this Joint Filing Agreement shall be included as an Exhibit to such joint filings.

The undersigned further agree that each party hereto is responsible for the timely filing of such Statement on Schedule 13G and any amendments thereto, and for the accuracy and completeness of the information concerning such party contained therein; provided, however, that no party is responsible for the accuracy or completeness of the information concerning any other party, unless such party knows or has reason to believe that such information is inaccurate.

This Joint Filing Agreement may be signed in counterparts with the same effect as if the signature on each counterpart were upon the same instrument.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Agreement as of February 17, 2015.

Wolverine Asset Management, LLC

<u>/s/ Kenneth L. Nadel</u> Signature

Kenneth L. Nadel, Chief Operating Officer Name/Title

Wolverine Holdings, L.P.

<u>/s/Christopher L. Gust</u> Signature

<u>Christopher L. Gust, Managing Director</u> Name/Title

Wolverine Trading Partners, Inc.

<u>/s/Christopher L. Gust</u> Signature

<u>Christopher L. Gust, Authorized Signatory</u> Name/Title

<u>/s/Christopher L. Gust</u> Christopher L. Gust

/s/ Robert R. Bellick Robert R. Bellick

Attention: Intentional misstatements or omissions of fact constitute Federal criminal violations (see 18 U.S.C. 1001).